

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Transportation and Mobility Committee

Wednesday, June 1, 2022

10:00 AM

Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

There will be limited seating due to COVID protocols; the meeting will be live broadcast.

See meeting notice for details.

392-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

exercise the first option to renew Contract No. LS 2020-005 with SP Plus Corporation for the operation of a valet parking service at Cleveland

Hopkins International Airport.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 392-2022-Exercise option to renew K w SP Plus for valet parking, PC

395-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

enter into a Lease Agreement with Sky Café US Inc. for use and

occupancy of space at Building No. 218 and parking at 5970 Cargo Road at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport for the purpose of operating an in-flight catering and other ancillary catering and related services, for the Department of Port Control, for a period of five years, with one five-year option to renew, exercisable through additional legislative authority.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 395-2022-Lease Ag w Sky Cafe for inflight catering, CHIA

399-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 605.11 of the Codified

Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as enacted by Ordinance No. 167-13, passed April 15, 2013, relating to the penalty for evading the

payment of fares of a public transportation system.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack, Kevin Conwell, Anthony Hairston, Deborah Gray and Justin Bibb

Attachments: 399-2022-Amending Section 605.11 re fare evasion of public transportation syst

402-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

employ one or more professional consultants to provide general planning, engineering, and design services, for a period of one year, with three one-year options to renew, the second of which requires additional

legislative authority.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 402-2022-Prof Serv general engineering - PC

499-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

exercise the third option to renew Contract No. LS 2019-24 with T & G Flying Club, Inc. for the lease of certain City-owned space in the Terminal Building at Burke Lakefront Airport, for the operation of a comprehensive flight training school, aircraft rental program, and related services for

student pilots.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 499-2022-Exercise option to renew K w T&G Flying

535-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase and/or rental by

one or more requirement contracts of heavy-duty equipment, snow removal equipment, large capacity trucks, other equipment with operators, and any

necessary labor, materials, or equipment needed for snow and ice

removal, for the various divisions of the Department of Port Control, for a period of two years, with two one-year options to renew, the first of which

shall require additional legislative authority.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 535-2022-Req K heavy duty equipment, trucks, operators, and materials for sno

<u>Item-478</u> Transportation and Mobility Committee Meeting Notice for June 1, 2022

<u>Attachments:</u> Trans & Mobility Committee Meeting Notice for 6-1-2022

(END)